
'A' Designates Public Teletihotie

X'j^Two or more Public Telephones OAKLAND—ALAMEDA—BERKELEY—SAIV LEAiVDRO Caperton Ave—Carleton St 49

CAPERTON AVE (Pied)
(Coaticaid)

37 Fair AuJusU R r HU-4970
12-1 MofTison J Louis r OL-5534
128 Benedict W V r HU-5594
132 Galbraith Lew F r PI-3200-J

133 Mathews K A Miss r Pl-4453
136 Foljer W A r PI-9241-J

137 Glunk Frank J r HU-2717
137 Jaraes Charles N r HU-2717
140 Vinnicombe S R r HU-3017
141 Bell Dudley SID r HU-SS70
145 Cook Morris T r PI-7651
146 Coogan A J Mrs r HU-6155
149 Elliott 1 M r PI-2744
150 Decker Tburlow W r HU-4885

CAPISTRANO AVE (Berk)
PERALTA AVE

1561 Christian Irma Mrs r TH-5020
1575 Kechely Lynn L r BE-3361-W
1576 Daiis Herbert L r TH-3541
1582 Gray W M r TH-4405
1589 Parker Era M r LAn-5-2315
1594 Edson Henry F r TH-6549
1598 Hon Pub

1598 Hon Pub

MIRAMAR AVE
1604 Campbell C G r BE-7431-W
1614 May Randolph P r AS-1906
1618 Dodd JackBr BE-4096-M
1624 Strickler Samuel P r TH-98S2
1630 Wyss E W r TH-4905
1635 Scott Samuel G r BE-7544-R
1638 Mclntyre Kemeth A r BE-S485-R
1644 Potter E V r BE-6813
1645 Beattie Tom r TH-7667
1653 Botsford Paul r BE-7544-J
1654 Norman Edwin H Mrs r BE-2366-J
1657 Sanford E Mrs r AS-4150
1660 Collins Victor A r TH-4955
1661 Cyr J H r BE-5626-J
1668 van de Griendt G H r BE-S122-J
1674 Muth JEMrs r TH-1694
1675 Swttt Howard L r AS-0384
16S1 Co.an A M Mrs r BE-S122-W
1682 Huth H F r BE-5626-W
1690 Schuchard Otto F r TH-6715

ENSESADA AVE

1701 Hawkins Wayne L r TH-0763
1713 Hunt H T r LAn-5-6561
1716 HenniganS Ar BE-4953-J
1719 Howe W T Ret r BE-5568
1722 DlMikunWEr. BE-6974-J
1727 Lang? Edward A r BE-3361-J
1730 Wallace S r TH-3017
1738 Bruce Robert r AS-5315
1744 Cutler Miles Br AS-6655
1745 Borgfeldt R E Lee r BE-4096-W
1750 Haddan H L r AS-7154
1751 Moseley L C Tod r BE-6829-

J

1756 Stoltenberg E P r TH-391S
1757 Dennison A L r BE-0263-J
1762 Weymouth Wm r TH-2757
1767 Mello R E r TH-2899
1768 Letin Morris r TH-0285
1774 Brown F A r AS-0916
1775 Smith James A r TH-0594
1781 Boiwtrt)m Roy r TH-2702
1782 Price Oscar Mr TH-8576

COLUSA AVE
1S07 Hatch Wm S r BE-0700-J
Igll Donelson Richard N r TH-6439
1817 West Edwin r AS-7447
1818 Mitchell John D r TH-0157
1821 Curtis F W r AS-S077
1822 Non Pub
1831 Decker Kathryn Dr r BE-6764
1832 Henderson S W r TH-4086
1835 Bruce Albert W r TH-0491
1836 Herrick BenitaA r TH-2226
1S36 Herrick H N r TH-2226
1840 de Bonis John K r LAn-5-2216
1843 Koch H L r BE-5721-J
1845 Wentwrth William P r TH-1450
1850 Wheldon Tom R r TH-3420
1851 Willoushby Walter J r TH-9890
1854 Piatt John M r TH-3747
1855 Harrison W J H r TH-7276
1860 Richards L A r TH-1685
1861 Edwards Ralph E r BE-6837-W
1864 Smith LangfordWr TH-7134
1865 Zeile Carl U r TH-2517
1869 Reader S J r TH-6164
1870 Gamer Henry Or BE-0700-W
1874 Mead William Br AS-9063

J.
1875 Riifdell Gertrude E r BE-3569-J

t 1880 Mitchell M Ellsworth r TH-4549
1921 Thomas H Earl r AS-6275
1929 Kirschman Orton A r AS-1977K 1937 Powers H J r AS-0277

B THE AUMEDA

CAPITAL ST (Oak)
433 CainF Ar HI-5176
439 Lockey R H r HI-4614
469 Lalor Harry V r GL-5531
471 Katz H M Dr r HI-6782

''72 Apartments
Brockway S E r TE-3589
Carpenter John T r TE-0171
Laiicfc H J r HI-7311
L'Heureux Mae C Mrs r HI-2305

478 Hanson Roger J r HI-2109
478 Hendriksen Norman F r." HI-4758
478 Kerstetter W G r HI-2933
478 Richesor Ruth Mn r TE-0580
481 Galliano Thomas r TE-6478
483 Lewis Raymond C r TE-6790
484 Muller H D Mrs r TE-4364

2903
2910
2918
2941

3001
3004
3011
3012
3015
3018
3027

3028
3034
3037
3043
3044

3050
3059
3060
3070
3073
3077
3078
3085
3090
3094

CAPP ST (Oak)
BROOKDALE AVE
Bolger Marcia r FR-^619-R
Baggelt M T r AN-8320
Lyon Mar^arethea Mrs r AN-1873
Bird Ralph Br AN-69g6

NICOL AVE
Brown Leer AN-1708
Albrecht Al r AN-1917
Dawson C C r FR-7993-R
Amaral Mary G Mrs r AN-5153
Clark- Harold G r AN-8804
Thompson William Br FR-3372-M

Apartments
Holman Bruce r FR-0218-J
Pearson Leon r AN-5680

If n' aasirer caU OL-9022
Thomas Norman r AN-8481
Truckee Arthur r AN-132S
Ruess A V Mrs r AN-2829
Gibson Walter L r FR-0218-W
Morrison Jack r .-T FR-7993-J
Willey George F r FR-9729-W
MacKenzie D G Sr r FR-2265-W

SCHYLER ST

Smith Herbert A r FR-2265-J
Wiley Charlotte A r FR-0331-W
Daniels J G W r FR-4746-J
Hipkins R H r FR-3955
Crowley F Br AN-4824
Walker W L r FR-6907-W
Sharp E S r AN-4454
KyleR Jr AN-9845
Michelson E r FR-3075-R
Drake Otha r FR-4986-W

SCHOOL ST

CAPRICORN AVE (Oak)
120 Non Pub

130 Grigsby Fred G r HU-7977
131 Balazs Marie Mrs r HU-03S1
141 Amass Meredith K r 0L-02S5
149 Monahan Albert G r HU-5450
157 Dewell Robert r P1-7754-W
167 Rising Walter A r HU-4497
175 Yelterton C B r HU-2062
185 Rogers E Kenneth r PI-7011
217 Hawley E A r HU-3717
225 Baitinger Carl E r HU-8815
233 Fessler J H r HU-0290
241 Fratus Robert A r HU-5892
250 Fallis H E r HU-1356
260 Nissen Theodore r HU-6206
262 Turner J Hugh r PI-1078-W
264 Smith J Tinnen Jr r HU-2824
268 Schnabel Robert r HU-2485
281 Malm A P r HU-8453
290 Colin C r HU-5587
290 Shanks Carmen C r HtJ-5587
291 Chabrier Edmund r HU-9041
300 Roberts Robert W r HU-0090
301 Nunemann A r PI-7941
325 Gibbs Donald C r PI-8757-W
338 Brooks C H r HU-1712
387 Sabin William A r HU-5356
398 Coath T W r HU-1363
462 Granger W M r OL-0380

C4RBERRY AVE (Oak)
FIFTY-SIXTH ST

5600 Erickson C W r OL-4346
5601 Quenlel Eugene L Mrs r PI-0787-W
5607 Franklin Walter B r PI-S299-J
5614 Strobel H E r OL-3446
5615 Bemardi Joe r OL-3493
5622 Tmzzolino S r PI-3156-W
5650 Cademartori Charles r OL-1486
5654 Lofquist Teresa A Mrs r OL-9355
5659 Zumwalt Robert R Mrs r PI-3156M

CARBERRY AVE (Oak)
(Conlioued)

5662 Lyons J C r HU-3253
5663 Redmcnd L A r Ot-4569
5668 Miller Caspar B r OL-2343
5672 Tofanelli J r OL-0948
5673 Kmeger C r OL-7267
5676 Williams Philip r PI-6233-J
5679 Akers George S r OL-5897
5680 Crosetti G r PI-2147-M
5685 Louis W C r OL-3092
5696 Ferro T r OL-9361

CARISBROOK DR (Oak)
2624 Baltzer I H r FR-9452-J
2643 Burke D V Dr r AN-7223

CARLETON ST rBerk)X
FT OF CARLTON

Non Pub

SIXTH ST

Colgate-Palmoliie Peet Co BE-9200
Palmolite-Peet Co The
S»e Cr!g3;*-Palir.i:.U;e Ptet Co. . . .BE-9200

Macaulay H C Fndry Co BE-2911
SOOBk Roll-Away Window Screen Co Ltd.TH-0340

EIGHTH ST
845 Non Pub

917 Shand & Jurs Co BE-7257
941 Mortara A r BE-2541-M

NINTH ST
1003 Newhard Mildred r AS-1317
1026 Grant J R r ,. TH-7792

TENTH ST

1034 Holm W r BE-2369R
1035 Sttmig Cyril A r TH-7S12
1043 Vinn John r TH-4201

SAN PABLO AVE
1111 Stromberj E A r BE-8563-R
1112 Carlini Abele r TH-7641
1114 Baker E L r BE-5560-M
1115 Schrtieder Anita r TH-10223
1115 Schroeder F r TH-10223
Ills Tiedman C r BE-4443-J
1120 Van Ness Oscar r TH-3530
1121 Roth A r BE-4443R
1124 Molander D r BE-9373-J
1125 Joscphson Fred r TH-5059
1132 Bertheaud G C r BE-8308-W
1133 Prende»ille Mr BE-2501-W
1136 Thomas W I r BE-9437-J
1139 Coralt Mary B r BE-2501-J
1140 SeherWm Ar BE-9437-W

MATHEWS ST

1200 Peterson Mary Tyyne r BE-7666-W
1204 Ballard A M r BE-2054-M
1212 Nesti George r BE-5560-W
1213 Hunt Allen J r BE-7666-J
1215 White Corrine Mrs r BE-9373-W
1217 Johnson J A r BE-2101-W
1217 Nordby Burton r BE-2101-J
1218 King J B r BE-5644-R
1220 Vieira C r BE-0185-J
1222 Non Pub

1224 Day Alma Mrs r BE-5644-J
1226 Chandler A M r BE-0185-W
1227 Jensen Herman r TH-9168
1228 Mann Major r TH-994S
1233 Harlan C r TH-7359

MABEL ST

1300 Vanini R r BE-4974-R
1309 Cook Claud Er TH-10382
1312 Nardy Jess E Mrs r BE-4974-J
1316 Bay Bridge Transfer Co TH-1828
1316 Maglia Chas r TH-8677
1318 Gustafson G Elmer r AS-9942
1319 Haggard W A r BE-3757-W
1320 Silreria J R r BE-2108-W
1321 Non Pub

1327 Nessen Alice Mrs r BE-2265-W
1330 Sundstrom M K Mrs r TH-1334
1331 Johns R E r TH-5527
1334 Glasser W L r TH-7835
1336 Feneira Manuel r BE-2560-W
1340 Riiolo Mary Mrs r BE-6493
1343 Franson I Mrs r BE-7516-W
1349 Sundstrom C R r BE-8392-R
1353 Stegeman F A r BE-8617-W

ACTON ST

1401 De Shiell Lloyd r BE-6992-J
1403 Home Garden Nu.-serr BE-5363
1403 Sorensen George HpiiieCirdenNiirscr>.BE-5363

1407 Holm S r TH-8291
1407 Woolley R C r THS291
1409 Donaughey Jack r TH-9740
1421 Tsuchida S r BE-8365-W

CARLETON ST (Berk) X
(Contimied)

1427 Wilson John H r BE-31g4
1428 Jones E W r BE.7862-W
1432 Nonrand Emily P r BE-5918-W
1436 Ikeda U r AS-5505
1440 MaddoK Chas M r BE-7992-J

SACRAMENTO ST

1516 Phillips Scott r BE-6720-R
1517 Garrett Basil r TH-5177
1518 Howell Winifred r BE-7g62-J
1519 Medeiros Honorina r TH-10577
1529 Harrington's Express Co BE-4173
1530 Gray Itah L r BE-2779-R
1532 Ito Yoshisuke r BE-75ie-J
1538 Nagala James r AS-0685
1539 Nishimura Masamoto r BE-2065
1540 Donohoe Charles r BE-g392-J

CALIFORNIA ST

1605 Daniels Jack r BE-1860-W
1611 Nishimura James T r TH-8S57
1612 Munn Grace Mrs r TH-7751
1616 Owens J C Sheet Mtl Wks BE-2450
1616 Owens J Or BE-5225
1617 Fujii M r TH-2606
1620 Bouldin Hammoid r BE-8272-M
1621 Yanagisawa G r TH-2229
1624 Non Pub

1627 Minami Henry Dr r BE-S272-R
1630 Anderson Andrew F r AS-877g
1633 Longrus I E r BE-2073-W
1634 Sims Henry Jr r BE-0610-J
1634 Small Sadie r BE-0610-J
1638 Woods Camille Mis r BE-2073-J
1646 Terry S r TH-7151

McGEEAVE
1701 Satow E r BE-7797.R
1705 Fujii J R Rer r TH-8474
1709 Kinbara Mokuichi r BE-8280-R
1711 Imamira N r TH-0537
1715 Lewis Walter D r BE-5291-J
1716 Scott Arthur H r BE-7592-J
1717 Ito Sangoro Mrs r TH-5964
1719 Feltcr Katharine Miss r TH-10887
1720 Kaneko Y r TH-9926
1723 Kawakami U r TH-3927
1724 Takahashi C r TH-2611
1725 Boehner Chas F r BE-5291-W
1730 Griffin Cecile onrss r TH-3383
1731 Schuize Margaret Dr r BE-629S-J
1732 Fahey J R r BE-7242-J
1734 Mark Frank Mrs r TH-7429
1735 Hendricks Millanl r BE-3258-W
1736 Daiis Wm F r BE-1055-J
1739 Smith Charles A r BE-S869

GRANT ST

1801A Noble James J Jr r BE-S31S-W
1803 Brattcn Adele Mrs r TH-1000
1807 Nylander Nat r BE-2780-J
1811 Coghill Newton Br TH-0298
1812 Durn William Force Mrs r BE-6035-W
1814 Whitaker C E Jr r BE-3961-M
1816 Gray Ruth r TH-1115
1S17 Brooks Era M Miss r BE-9249-J
1817 Dunning M B Mrs r BE-9249-J
1818 Flaherty M P r TH-7964
1820 White H C r BE-6405-R
1821 Johnson Charles W r BE-6222-W
1823 Sylvester Daniel r BE-9249-W
1824 Ely Emilie Mrs r TH-9147
1827 Young Edith Mrs r BE-1765-J
1829 Hansson Bemice J Miss r BE-6035-J
1830 Owen Jewell Br .TH-8940
1832 Martersteck Clarabelle Mrs r BE-7242-W
1833 Shootkerich S A r BE-3258-J
1834 Gaisford Lawrence r BE-1765-W
1835 Gorman Wm S r TH-7065
1838 Price Ray A r TH-5169

GROVE ST

1907 Jo^.^son Claus W r TH-10892
1911 Connelly B A Mrs r BE-7482-M
1915 Toner Katberine M r TH-7738
1917 Clarice Wm A r AS-9695
1925 Thorseleus Johji r BE-2271-W
1931 Allison R A r BE-2271-J

1933 Archer S r BE-7138-W
1935 Cruickshank J Mrs r BE-4855
1937 GriRn W W r TH-9754
1941 Etenscn Mabel J r BE-1226-W

MILVIAST

2007 Lyen J L Mrs r
." BE-3975-J

2011 Attebery M Mrs r TH-8534
2015 Maloney C D Mrs r BE-2499-J

2019 Foley Wylie E Mrs r BE-1226-M
2021 Edgerton Roy B r BE-3198-J

2023 Keeney Zeno W r TH-5806
2027 Hoke L Mrs r ^Hl^A'^
2031 Hardy Fred A r BE-9343-M

2035 Jaymot Jack r ¥".i^„^.^;i
2064 Cook Margaret Mrs r BE-4S94-W
2066 Kyle Daiid F r ^y^fSi'l
2068 Brownell Bill r BE-74g2-R

2070 Gonis Pericles r BE-06?4-J

SHATTUCK ST

2109 Hadeler Richart J r TH-3g97
2110 Crofoot F W r .BE-4522-J

2112 Curran E Mrs r BE-4521-JI
2117 Thaxter Chester A r BE-4521-W

(Continued Sext Page)


